

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: 12/19/2024	Effective Date: 12/19/2024
Owner: City of Bay St. Louis	Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: JLB Contractors, LLC	Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer: Chiniche Engineering & Surveying	Engineer's Project No.: 21-012
Project: Scianna Lane Neighborhood Drainage Improvements	Contract Name: Scianna Lane Neighborhood Drainage Improvements

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Final adjustment to zero out quantities

Attachments: Summary of final quantity adjustments

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES <i>[note changes in Milestones if applicable]</i>
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>395,055.00</u>	Original Contract Times: NA Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>NA</u> days or dates
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. <u> </u> to No. <u> </u> : \$ <u>N/A</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u> </u> to No. <u> </u> : Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>NA</u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>N/A</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>NA</u> days or dates
Decrease of this Change Order: \$ <u>52,277.29</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>NA</u> days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ <u>342,777.71</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>NA</u> days or dates

RECOMMENDED:	ACCEPTED:	ACCEPTED:
By: <u>[Signature]</u>	By: <u>[Signature]</u>	By: <u>[Signature]</u>
Engineer (if required)	Owner (Authorized Signature)	Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: <u>Jason Chiniche, P.E.</u>	Title: <u>Mayor</u>	Title: <u>Co-Owner</u>
Date: <u>12/19/2024</u>	Date: <u>1/9/25</u>	Date: <u>1-13-2025</u>

Approved by Funding Agency
(If applicable)

By: _____ Date: _____
Title: _____

City of Bay St. Louis
Scianna Lane Neighborhood Drainage Improvements

Change Order #1 - Final Quantity Adjustment
12/19/2024

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Original Contract		Adjustment		Final Contract	
				Quantity	Extension	Quantity	Extension	Quantity	Extension
01500-A	Mobilization	LS	\$ 80,000.00	1	\$ 80,000.00	0	\$ -	1	\$ 80,000.00
01510-A	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	0	\$ -	1	\$ 50,000.00
02000-A	Removal of Asphalt Pavement - all thicknesses	SY	\$ 50.00	20	\$ 1,000.00	4	\$ 200.00	24	\$ 1,200.00
02000-B	Removal of Driveway - all types & thicknesses	SY	\$ 10.00	240	\$ 2,400.00	32	\$ 320.00	272	\$ 2,720.00
02000-C	Sawcut - all types & thicknesses	LF	\$ 10.00	150	\$ 1,500.00	202	\$ 2,020.00	352	\$ 3,520.00
02000-D	Removal of Existing Drain Culverts - all types & size	LF	\$ 15.00	300	\$ 4,500.00	-21	\$ (315.00)	279	\$ 4,185.00
02020-A	Construction Entrance	EA	\$ 5,500.00	1	\$ 5,500.00	-1	\$ (5,500.00)	0.00	\$ -
02020-B	Silt Fence	LF	\$ 3.50	3000	\$ 10,500.00	-2,935	\$ (10,272.50)	65.00	\$ 227.50
02020-C	Straw Wattles	LF	\$ 10.00	200	\$ 2,000.00	190	\$ 1,900.00	390.00	\$ 3,900.00
02600-A	24" RCP	LF	\$ 122.00	40	\$ 4,880.00	-40	\$ (4,880.00)	0.00	\$ -
02600-B	15" HDPE	LF	\$ 44.00	255	\$ 11,220.00	32	\$ 1,408.00	287.00	\$ 12,628.00
02600-C	Reset Existing 15" HDPE	EA	\$ 4,500.00	2	\$ 9,000.00	-1	\$ (4,500.00)	1.00	\$ 4,500.00
02630-A	Regrade Roadside Ditch	LF	\$ 12.50	2640	\$ 33,000.00	-158	\$ (1,975.00)	2,482.00	\$ 31,025.00
02630-B	Clean & Grade Ditch	LF	\$ 30.00	1370	\$ 41,100.00	289	\$ 8,670.00	1,659.00	\$ 49,770.00
02630-C	Clear & De-Snag Drainage Channel	LF	\$ 14.00	1770	\$ 24,780.00	0	\$ -	1,770.00	\$ 24,780.00
02710-A	Asphalt Pavement Repair	TON	\$ 1,250.00	5	\$ 6,250.00	3	\$ 4,175.00	8.34	\$ 10,425.00
02710-B	Base Repair	CY	\$ 325.00	5	\$ 1,625.00	-1	\$ (325.00)	4.00	\$ 1,300.00
02730-A	Select Backfill	CY	\$ 20.00	500	\$ 10,000.00	-463	\$ (9,260.00)	37.00	\$ 740.00
02730-B	Concrete Driveway	SY	\$ 150.00	210	\$ 31,500.00	-10	\$ (1,500.00)	200.00	\$ 30,000.00
02730-C	Gravel Driveway	SY	\$ 100.00	30	\$ 3,000.00	82	\$ 8,230.00	112.30	\$ 11,230.00
02750-A	100-Pound Rip Rap	TON	\$ 115.00	100	\$ 11,500.00	-35	\$ (4,028.45)	64.97	\$ 7,471.55
02900-A	Placement of Sod	SY	\$ 6.00	1800	\$ 10,800.00	-1,650	\$ (9,900.00)	150.00	\$ 900.00
02900-B	Topsoil, 4" Thick	SY	\$ 10.00	1800	\$ 18,000.00	-1,800	\$ (18,000.00)	0.00	\$ -
02900-C	Placement of Seed	SY	\$ 6.00	3500	\$ 21,000.00	-1,457	\$ (8,744.34)	2,042.61	\$ 12,255.66
				TOTAL	\$ 395,055.00	--	\$ (52,277.29)	--	\$ 342,777.71